

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

To: Urban County Council

Mayor Linda Gorton

From: Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

Date: 10/11/2022

Subject: Approval of 2023 Council Calendar

Request:

This is a request for Council to adopt an ordinance pursuant to Section 2-1(a) of the Code of Ordinances of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, adopting a Schedule of Meetings for the Council for the 2023 calendar year.

Sincerely,

Stacey Maynard

Council Administrator

Sacey Maynard

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council